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DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
City Project #21-12 

 
Pre-Bid Meeting, 1/6/2022 11am 

 

NAME 
TITLE 

ORGANIZATION 

 
MAILING ADDRESS 

 
TELEPHONE NUMBER 

 

 
EMAIL 

Bjorn Jones 
Assistant City Engineer 

City of Grass Valley 

City of Grass Valley 
125 East Main Street 

Grass Valley, CA 95945 

530-274-4353 
530-615-7236 

 
bjornj@cityofgrassvalley.com 

Tim Kiser 
City Manager 

City of Grass Valley 

City of Grass Valley 
125 East Main Street 

Grass Valley, CA 95945 
530-274-4312 
530-263-6887 

 
Timk@cityofgrassvalley.com 

Robert Wallis 
Architect 

120 Richardson Street, Ste 8 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 

530-264-7010 Robert.wallis@wdsa.us 

Ben Hajduk 
C&D Contractors 

DDGEO 

 530-205-5586 Ben@cdcon.com 
Bhajduk@ddgeo.com 

Keoni Allen 
SFCC 

130 East Main Street 
Grass Valley, CA 94945 

530-477-5300 keoni@sfccinc.com 

Frank Fernandez 
S&B James 

1450 Halyard Drive 
West Sacramento, CA 

510-881-8477 frankfernandez@SBJames.com 

Sean Moss 
McGuire and Hester 

1016 North Market Blvd., Ste 
20, Sacramento, Ca 

916-372-8910 sacestimating@mcguireandhester.com 

Shane Brown 
Shane Brown Electric 

150 Harter Ave, Ste H 
Woodland, CA 95695 

530-723-8340 shanebrownelectric@gmail.com 

Lilly Sparks, Staff Engineer 
Millennium Planning and 

Engineering 

471 Sutton Way, Ste. 210 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 

530-446-6765 lillian@millpe.com 

mailto:Robert.wallis@wdsa.us
mailto:Ben@cdcon.com
mailto:Bhajduk@ddgeo.com
mailto:keoni@sfccinc.com
mailto:frankfernandez@SBJames.com
mailto:sacestimating@mcguireandhester.com
mailto:shanebrownelectric@gmail.com
mailto:lillian@millpe.com


H:\DESMGMNT\21-12 Mill Street Project\700 Construction\710 Bid Docs\Pre Bid sign in.docx 

NAME 
TITLE 

ORGANIZATION 
MAILING ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

Eric Crabb, Principal Designer 
Millennium Planning and 

Engineering 

471 Sutton Way, Ste. 210 
Grass Valley, CA 94945 

530-446-6765 eric@millpe.com 

Marc Nelson 130 East Main Street 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 

530-277-8688 marc@sfccinc.com 

Michelle Layshot, Principal 
Engineer, Millennium Planning 

and Engineering 

471 Sutton Way, Ste. 210 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 

530-446-6765 michelle@millpe.com 
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